

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 30434/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4110/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SUBHADRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101509/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.101513/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101510/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.101515/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.103972/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103975/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.103976/2017-impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27922-27948/2017 (XVII)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for some time, the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks some time to file additional documents producing some of the appointment orders.

List after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR