

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30434/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4110/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SUBHADRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101509/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.101513/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101510/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.101515/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.103972/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.103975/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.103976/2017-impleading party and IA No.121733/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.121735/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27922-27948/2017 (XVII)

(and IA No.121751/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.121753/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

