

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 7315/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.7315/2018-I/A TO DISPENSE WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SLP)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)

Date : 23-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27922-27948/2017

Since order of the Hon'ble Court dated 8.1.2018 has not been complied with, therefore, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017

With regard to respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.32140/2017, fresh steps to be taken for service of these respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Await service/track report in respect of the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) No. 852/2018

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.6.

List again on 20.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.2.2018

rd