

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.7315/2018-I/A TO DISPENSE WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SLP)

Date : 12-03-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application to dispense with service of notice of Special
Leave Petition, as prayed, is allowed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR