

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)

Date : 20-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. J. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.27922-27948/2017

Service is complete on all the respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017

Service is complete on respondent No.5 in SLP(C)
No.32143/2017 but none has entered appearance.

All the remaining respondents in all the matters are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 852/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 19.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
20.4.2018

rd