

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 32135-32145 of 2017 alongwith I.A. No. 57897/2018 and SLP(C) No. 852 of 2018 along with IA 71811/2018 are listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 71811/2018)

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 57897/2018)

Date : 09-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 852/2018

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017

Issue notice on applications for impleadment.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve through standing counsel.

List on 6th August, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER