

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 32135-32145 of 2017 along with IA No. 57897/18 and SLP(C) 852 of 2018 along with IA No. 71811/18 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH SLP(C) No(s). 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)
(I.A. NO.57897/2018 - Appln. For impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)
(I.A. No(s).71811/2018 - Appln. For impleadment)

Date : 06-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR

(St. of Jharkhand)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.57897/2018

Notice has been served. There is no opposition on behalf of the respondents.

Application for impleadment is accordingly allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

I.A. No(s).71811/2018

Notice has been served. Service is complete on respondent no(s).1 to 5. There is no opposition on behalf of the said respondent(s).

As far as respondent no.6 is concerned, it is stated by learned counsel for the applicant that it is a formal party and no relief is claimed against the said respondent. Thus, there is no need to serve the said respondent.

Application for impleadment is accordingly allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER