

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)

()

Date : 07-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Impleadment

Mr Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr Saurabh Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.27922-948/2017

Complete matter.

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has
entered appearance.

Item No.24

Remaining respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 852/2018

Respondent nos. 1 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Application for deletion in respect of respondent no.6 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
07.09.2018

hj