

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27922-27948/2017

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 852/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)

(Only I.A. No. 127294/2018 is to be listed.)

(IA No. 127294/2018-deleting the name of respondent

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)

Date : 12-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 852 of 2018:

I.A. No. 127294 of 2018 is allowed.

The name of respondent No. 6 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(HARESH SINGH NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR