

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38418/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WP No. 578/2013 31-07-2018 in CR No. 74/2017 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SITARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.155153/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155154/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shivam Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file additional documents.

We make it clear that additional documents shall contain the particulars of any employee who originally joined in the NCC Directorate prior to the joining of the Adult Education Department and getting the benefit of that service.

Post on the next day of filing the additional documents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR