

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38418/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WP No. 578/2013, 31-07-2018 in CR No. 74/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SITARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.155153/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155154/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to file additional documents in terms of Order dated 13.11.2018.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)