

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38418/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WP No. 578/2013 31-07-2018 in CR No. 74/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SITARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.155153/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155154/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shivam Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter is not directly connected with SLP [C] Diary No.30434/2017 though it emanates from the same order but in respect of different category of persons.

The submission of the petitioner is that he is identically situated as those persons whose cases were remitted to the learned Single Judge for consideration on merits in terms of the judgment

of the Full Bench. The review filed by the petitioner was however, dismissed.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed to serve the State through its Standing Counsel.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER