

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4698-4699/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WP No.578/2013 and dated 31-07-2018 in CR No.74/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SITARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 05-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Chaube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.
State

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent-State has entered appearance and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after pleadings are complete.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS