

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27922-27948/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4330/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 1865/2016 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 981/2015 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 676/2015 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 5771/2014 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 3277/2014 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 2381/2014 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 141/2014 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 6969/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 6107/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 5872/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 5323/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 2804/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 2113/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 292/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 7232/2012 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 5618/2012 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 3153/2011 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 6641/2010 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4400/2010 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4279/2010 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4277/2010 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 2882/2010 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 469/2010 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 3971/2009 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4110/2013 16-06-2017 in WPS No. 4278/2010 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

PARMESHWAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 32135-32145/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 852/2018 (XVII)

(Appln for deleting the name of petitioner/respondent

SLP(C) No. 4380/2019 (XVI)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srikanth S., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

MR. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Neelamani Pant, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shiva O., Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mani, Adv.
 Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
 Mr. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
 .
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Surender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Surender Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(B. Parvathi)
 Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
 Court Master