

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4698-4699/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2017 in WP No. 578/2013 31-07-2018 in CR No. 74/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SITARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 155154/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per letter, list after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER